EUGEN  WOERNER GmbH  &  Co. KG
Hafenstrasse  2 DE-97877  Wertheim
Tel. +49 9342 803-0 info@woerner.de
Fax +49 9342 803-202 www.woerner.de
EUGEN  WOERNER GmbH  &  Co. KG
Hafenstrasse  2 DE-97877  Wertheim
Tel. +49 9342 803-0 info@woerner.de
Fax +49 9342 803-202 www.woerner.de

   see accessories)
Connection diagram:
Order example:
OL-single-line distributor with 4 outlets,
dosing volume 57, 110, 230, 170 mm³ and
proximity switch at point 1, 2, 4.
Order designation:
VOE-D01 / 00 / 4 / 4N / 5N / 7L / 6N
Accessories:
   Order no.
Connecting cable 5 m / 0°
 for proximity switch 913.404-46
(order separately, please)
Pos.
1 Air metering screw
2 Oil-proportioning element
3 Proximity switch
4 Outlet G 1/8
5 Vent screw
6 Oil connector G 1/8
7 Air connector G 1/8
... 2         1
Point
Outlet
number
Measure "A"
2 4
106
6
15062
Measure "B" 55 55without
8
194
55
Illustration shows example
Mode of operation:
The oil volume as allocated by dosing element A (DEB) causes pin B to shift. This pin
attenuates proximity switch D. After completion of oil delivery, pin B is moved back into
its home position by means of the spring. The oil is delivered into the oil-air mixing
channel via an oil check valve RO. The transport air coming from the air check valve RL
moves the oil as a steady lubricant coating to the friction point. Every point an air throttle
screw C is allocated to. This screw enables the required compressed air throughput to be
adjusted.
Operational safety:
In case of any modification (e. g. change of dosing elements, alteration of throttle set-
tings, etc.), functionality needs to be checked: In the lubrication point lines connected, the
flow of circular streaks towards the lubrication should be visible.
During assembly of the proximity switch please take care that the active surface (front
side) touches the base area of the drill hole.
A B
C
D
RL
RO Air
Oil
Functional scheme

   see accessories)
Connection diagram:
Order example:
OL-single-line distributor with 4 outlets,
dosing volume 57, 110, 230, 170 mm³ and
proximity switch at point 1, 2, 4.
Order designation:
VOE-D01 / 00 / 4 / 4N / 5N / 7L / 6N
Accessories:
   Order no.
Connecting cable 5 m / 0°
 for proximity switch 913.404-46
(order separately, please)
Pos.
1 Air metering screw
2 Oil-proportioning element
3 Proximity switch
4 Outlet G 1/8
5 Vent screw
6 Oil connector G 1/8
7 Air connector G 1/8
... 2         1
Point
Outlet
number
Measure "A"
2 4
106
6
15062
Measure "B" 55 55without
8
194
55
Illustration shows example
Mode of operation:
The oil volume as allocated by dosing element A (DEB) causes pin B to shift. This pin
attenuates proximity switch D. After completion of oil delivery, pin B is moved back into
its home position by means of the spring. The oil is delivered into the oil-air mixing
channel via an oil check valve RO. The transport air coming from the air check valve RL
moves the oil as a steady lubricant coating to the friction point. Every point an air throttle
screw C is allocated to. This screw enables the required compressed air throughput to be
adjusted.
Operational safety:
In case of any modification (e. g. change of dosing elements, alteration of throttle set-
tings, etc.), functionality needs to be checked: In the lubrication point lines connected, the
flow of circular streaks towards the lubrication should be visible.
During assembly of the proximity switch please take care that the active surface (front
side) touches the base area of the drill hole.
A B
C
D
RL
RO Air
Oil
Functional scheme